TOWN OF NEEDHAM

2009 ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

The following motion to amend is offered by

Signature of Town Meeting Member

ARTICLE: 24

MOVED: that the main motion under Article 24 be amended as follows:

By deleting the sum “$10,000” and inserting in place thereof the sum “$9,000.”

TOWN OF NEEDHAM

2009 ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

The following motion to amend is offered by

Signature of Town Meeting Member

ARTICLE: 25

MOVED: that the main motion under Article 25 be amended as follows:

By deleting the words “a sum” and inserting in place thereof the sum “$1,000.”



The following motion to amend is offered by

ARTICLE: 45

TOWN OF NEEDHAM

2008 ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

Signature of Town Meeting Member

MOVED: that the main motion under Article 45 be amended as follows:

By striking the sum $2,177,776” and inserting in place thereof the sum “$1,145,416 and by changing the

following line items:

Group

Community Service
Community Service
Community Service
General Government
Public Facilities
Public Facilities
Public Schools
Public Schools
Public Schools
Public Schools
Public Works
Public Works

Description

Memorial Park Fencing & Bleachers
Cricket Field Building Repairs

Memorial Park Perimeter Fencing
Intel-Based Servers Redundancy

DPF Core Fleet Replacement

Facilities Maintenance Program

School Copier Replacement

School Furniture & Equipment Replacement
School Technology Equipment

Pollard School Parking Feasibility Study
Snow & Ice Equipment

DPW Small Specialty Equipment

Changing
From:

$64,120
$75,000
$49,300
$130,000
$55,452
$450,000
$87,012
$45,100
$305,450
$75,000
$288,000
$59,000

Changing
to:

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$400,000
$46,581
$35,100
$169,393
$0

$0

$0



TOWN OF NEEDHAM

2009 ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

The following motion to amend is offered by

Signature of Town Meeting Member

ARTICLE: 50

MOVED: that the main motion under Article 50 be amended as follows:

by deleting the sum “24,000” and inserting in place thereof the sum “$107,200” and

by inserting after the words “and to meet this appropriation that” the words “$83,200 be
transferred from Article 4 of the March 3, 2008 Special Town Meeting,”

ARTICLE 50: APPROPRIATE FOR ATHLETIC FACILITY
MAINTENANCE

To see if the Town will vote to raise and/or transfer and appropriate the sum of $24.000
$107,200 for athletic facility maintenance and improvements, to be spent under the
direction of the Town Manager, and to meet this appropriation that $83,200 be
transferred from Article 4 of the March 3, 2008 Special Town Meeting, $10,000 be
transferred from Article 33 of the 2005 Annual Town Meeting, and $14,000 be
transferred from Article 36 of the 2004 Annual Town Meeting; or take any other action
relative thereto.



