# TOWN OF NEEDHAM

# 2009 ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

The following motion to amend is offered by _				
	Signature of Town Meeting Member			
ARTICLE: 24				
MOVED: that the main motion under Article	24 be amended as follows:			
By deleting the sum "\$10,000" and inserting in place thereof the sum "\$9,000."				
TOWN OF N	TEEDHAM			
2009 ANNUAL TOWN MEETING				
The following motion to amend is offered by _				
	Signature of Town Meeting Member			
ARTICLE: 25				
MOVED: that the main motion under Article	25 be amended as follows:			
By deleting the words "a sum" and inserting in	n place thereof the sum "\$1,000."			

#### **TOWN OF NEEDHAM**

## 2008 ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

The following motion to amend is offered by _		
Ç -	Signature of Town Meeting Member	

### **ARTICLE: 45**

**MOVED:** that the main motion under Article 45 be amended as follows:

By striking the sum \$2,177,776" and inserting in place thereof the sum "\$1,145,416 and by changing the following line items:

Group	Description	Changing From:	Changing to:
Community Service	Memorial Park Fencing & Bleachers	\$64,120	\$0
Community Service	Cricket Field Building Repairs	\$75,000	\$0
Community Service	Memorial Park Perimeter Fencing	\$49,300	\$0
General Government	Intel-Based Servers Redundancy	\$130,000	\$0
Public Facilities	DPF Core Fleet Replacement	\$55,452	\$0
Public Facilities	Facilities Maintenance Program	\$450,000	\$400,000
Public Schools	School Copier Replacement	\$87,012	\$46,581
Public Schools	School Furniture & Equipment Replacement	\$45,100	\$35,100
Public Schools	School Technology Equipment	\$305,450	\$169,393
Public Schools	Pollard School Parking Feasibility Study	\$75,000	\$0
Public Works	Snow & Ice Equipment	\$288,000	\$0
Public Works	DPW Small Specialty Equipment	\$59,000	\$0

#### TOWN OF NEEDHAM

#### 2009 ANNUAL TOWN MEETING

The following motion to amend is offered by _				
	Signature of Town Meeting Member			
ARTICLE: 50				
<b>MOVED:</b> that the main motion under Article 50 be amended as follows:				
1 11				
by deleting the sum "24,000" and inserting in place thereof the sum "\$107,200" and				
by inserting after the words "and to meet this appropriation that" the words "\$83,200 be				
transferred from Article 4 of the March 3, 2008 Special Town Meeting,"				
transferred from three to tale march 5, 2000	s special 10 m meeting,			

# ARTICLE 50: APPROPRIATE FOR ATHLETIC FACILITY MAINTENANCE

To see if the Town will vote to raise and/or transfer and appropriate the sum of \$24,000 \$107,200 for athletic facility maintenance and improvements, to be spent under the direction of the Town Manager, and to meet this appropriation that \$83,200 be transferred from Article 4 of the March 3, 2008 Special Town Meeting, \$10,000 be transferred from Article 33 of the 2005 Annual Town Meeting, and \$14,000 be transferred from Article 36 of the 2004 Annual Town Meeting; or take any other action relative thereto.